TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900719467

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WINDSOR HOLDING COMPANY		08/31/2022	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUFG BANK, LTD., as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	1221 Avenue of the Americas		
City:	New York		
State/Country: NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 10020			
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3351083	WINDSORONE		
Registration Number:	3361274	DURAPRIME		
Registration Number:	3387653	WINDSORONE		
Registration Number:	3496752	WINDSORONE +		
Registration Number:	3646670	PROTECTED TO THE CORE		
Registration Number:	3742731	WINDSORONE PROTECTED TO THE CORE		
Registration Number:	4592686	BUILD AMERICA		
Registration Number:	4592720			
Registration Number:	5305991	W1 30		
Registration Number:	5305992	W1 TR		
Registration Number:	5327972	WINDSORONE PROTECTED BOARDS		
Registration Number:	5327973	WINDSORONE TRADITIONAL BOARDS		
Registration Number:	5397658	MAKE CRAFTSMANSHIP GREAT AGAIN		
Registration Number:	5414452	W1		
Registration Number:	5429801	CRAFTSMANSHIP PAYS		
Registration Number:	5753740	VINTAGE TRIM BOARDS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0367 900737855

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15563.00070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=03. Project Wood - Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks [Executed]#page1.tif source=03. Project Wood - Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks [Executed]#page2.tif source=03. Project Wood - Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks [Executed]#page3.tif source=03. Project Wood - Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks [Executed]#page4.tif source=03. Project Wood - Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks [Executed]#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0368

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

August 31, 2022

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WINDSOR HOLDING COMPANY, a Nevada corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 737 Southpoint Blvd., Suites H-J, Petaluma, California 94954, hereby grants to MUFG BANK, LTD., as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (excluding, for clarity, any "intent to use" trademark application for which a statement of use has not been filed with or accepted by the USPTO) (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the Grantor's use of the Marks, (iii) all reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals of the Marks and amendments thereto, (iv) all income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to any of the Marks, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements of the Marks, (v) all rights corresponding to the Marks throughout the world, (vi) all the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are associated and (vii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or dilutions of the Marks or other injuries thereto.

THIS GRANT (this "<u>Grant</u>") is made to secure the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in that certain U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement</u>"), by and among the Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0369 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Grant as of the date first written above.

WINDSOR HOLDING COMPANY,

as Grantor

Docusigned by:

(rain d. Flynn
212AE6BC97924B1...

Name: Craig Flynn

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0370

MUFG BANK, LTD.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Lawrence Blat

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0371

Schedule A

Trademarks

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
Windsor Holding Company	Windsor OVE	USA	3,351,083	December 11, 2007	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	DURAPRIME	USA	3,361,274	January 1, 2008	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	WINDSORONE	USA	3,387,653	February 26, 2008	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	(Windsor ONE)	USA	3,496,752	September 2, 2008	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	PROTECTED TO THE CORE	USA	3,646,670	June 30, 2009	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	WINDSORONE PROTECTED TO THE CORE	USA	3,742,731	January 26, 2010	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	BUILD AMERICA	USA	4,592,686	August 26, 2014	Registered
Windsor Holding Company		USA	4,592,720	August 26, 2014	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	W1 30	USA	5,305,991	October 10, 2017	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0372

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
Windsor Holding Company	W	USA	5,305,992	October 10, 2017	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	WINDSORONE PROTECTED BOARDS	USA	5,327,972	November 7, 2017	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	WINDSORONE TRADITIONAL BOARDS	USA	5,327,973	November 7, 2017	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	MAKE CRAFTSMANSHIP GREAT AGAIN	USA	5,397,658	February 6, 2018	Registered
Windsor Holding Company		USA	5,414,452	February 27, 2018	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	CRAFTSMANSHIP PAYS	USA	5,429,801	March 20, 2018	Registered
Windsor Holding Company	VINTAGE TRIM BOARDS	USA	5,753,740	May 14, 2019	Registered

Trademark Applications

None.

#4884-0521-5280v3 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/12/2022 REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0373